



FCL:SE:CLA:2022:99 1st August, 2022

Mr. Vipul Khedekar Surveillance Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Subject: Your Letter Ref. No.: L/SURV/ONL/PV/RS/2022-23/132: Increase in Volume.

We refer to the captioned subject matter and would like to inform you that any increase in the volume of transactions in the security of the Company must be purely market driven and the Company is unable to comment on the same.

With regard to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015, the Company has always endeavored to be in strict compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015 and presently there is no unpublished price sensitive information which in the opinion of the Company is required to be disclosed to the exchanges.

The same has also been informed to National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide our Letter Ref No. FCL:SE:CLA:2022:97 dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, the copy of the same is attached herewith for your ready reference.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

imslde

For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Kamlesh M Shinde

**Assistant Company Secretary** 

& Compliance Officer





FCL:SE:CLA:2022:97 30th July, 2022

The Associate Vice President Surveillance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Subject: Your Letter Ref. No.: NSE/CM/Surveillance/12142: Increase in Volume.

We refer to the captioned subject matter and would like to inform you that any increase in the volume of transactions in the security of the Company must be purely market driven and the Company is unable to comment on the same.

With regard to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015, the Company has always endeavored to be in strict compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015 and presently there is no unpublished price sensitive information which in the opinion of the Company is required to be disclosed to the exchanges. This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Kamlesh M Shinde Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer